BAICEAID

SERVICE
MANUAL

Section

Multiplexed Electrical System
Service Manual

Number

PM819024

Date

10/22/2012

Multiplex Electrical System Service Manual:
Model 587 2013 Emissions Level Engines

Diagnostic
Connector

CECU

Control Unit)
Cluster k‘ —F

OR

Delphi
——{ DEA3ss
Radio

3rd Party
Devices

Door
Controller | |
(Passenger)

Door
Controller |—1
(Driver)

Mux Steering
Wheel

Variable Fiunii
Geometry Turbo Senwy EGR
(vGT)
Back Press Lieded
Valve P
Sensor
PeopleNet
Xata X5
Eden Vector
Blue Tree
Mobile Max Cummins
DriverTech Road Relay 5
QualComm
ACB Engine
AeRECY Fwd Radar | [ROITek SRS LDWS Retarder

Paccar
(—— Display Head
Unit/ Radio

DEF
Temperature
NOx
Upstream
NH3
Sensor [ |
Dosing
Controller [~
[~ Downstream

MX Engine ACM




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=2013+Paccar+Multiplexed+587+Emissions+Level+Engines+Electrical+Service

Multiplexed Electrical System Service Manual

¥l Exploded View

Control Unit Location

PM819024 (10/22/2012)



Multiplexed Electrical System Service Manual

Specifications

Parameter Part Numbers

PM819024 (10/22/2012)



Multiplexed Electrical System Service Manual

CECU Parameter
Part Number

Parameter

Description

Min.
Value

Max.

Value

Explanation

Q30-1024-113

Gateway Engine EEC2
Message

64

Parameter controls the settings for this individual message. Add the
numbers together for multiple destinations.

Value 0; OFF

Value 1; B-CAN

Value 2; C-CAN

Value 4; D-CAN

Value 8; F-CAN

Value 16; I-CAN

Value 32; V-CAN

Q30-1024-114

Gateway Engine ET1
Message

64

Parameter controls the settings for this individual message. Add the
numbers together for multiple destinations.

Value 0; OFF

Value 1; B-CAN

Value 2; C-CAN

Value 4; D-CAN

Value 8; F-CAN

Value 16; I-CAN

Value 32; V-CAN

Q30-1024-115

Gateway Engine IC1
Message

64

Parameter controls the settings for this individual message. Add the
numbers together for multiple destinations.

Value 0; OFF

Value 1; B-CAN

Value 2; C-CAN

Value 4; D-CAN

Value 8; F-CAN

Value 16; I-CAN

Value 32; V-CAN

Q30-1024-116

Gateway Engine LFE
Message

64

Parameter controls the settings for this individual message. Add the
numbers together for multiple destinations.

Value 0; OFF

Value 1; B-CAN

Value 2; C-CAN

Value 4; D-CAN

Value 8; F-CAN

Value 16; I-CAN

Value 32; V-CAN

Q30-1024-118

Gateway Transmission ETC1
Message

64

Parameter controls the settings for this individual message. Add the
numbers together for multiple destinations.

Value 0; OFF

Value 1; B-CAN

Value 2; C-CAN

Value 4; D-CAN

Value 8; F-CAN

Value 16; I-CAN

Value 32; V-CAN
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¥} How It Works
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DTC

Item / System

Description

Detailed Description

9003

PTO Oil Temp

Open in PTO oil temp circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees an open at
the PTO oil temperature sensor input. Some possible causes for
this are a broken wire, corroded or disconnected connector, or
sensor failure.

9004

PTO Oil Temp

Short in PTO oil temp circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees a short to
ground at the PTO oil temperature sensor input. Some possible
causes for this are a pinched wire, water in a connector, or sensor
failure.

9109

Accelerator Pedal Position
Message

Accelerator pedal position message
missing

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit does not see the
Accelerator Pedal Position Speed message from the engine, or
when the message has timed out. Some possible causes for this
include faulty data link wiring to the engine controller, incorrect
engine programming or a faulty engine controller.

10703

Air Filter Restriction

Open in air filter restriction circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees an open at the
air filter restriction sensor input. Some possible causes for this are a
broken wire, corroded or disconnected connector, or sensor failure.

10704

Air Filter Restriction

Short in air filter restriction circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees a short to +5V
at the air filter restriction sensor input. Some possible causes for

this are a pinched wire, water in a connector, or sensor failure.

11603

Application Air Pressure

Open in application air pressure circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees an open or
short to ground at the tractor brake application air pressure sensor
input. Some possible causes for this are a broken wire, corroded or

disconnected connector, or sensor failure.

11604

Application Air Pressure

Short in application air pressure circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees a short to +5V
at the tractor brake application air pressure sensor input. Some
possible causes for this are a pinched wire, water in a connector, or

sensor failure.

11703

Primary Air Pressure

Open in primary air pressure circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees an open
or short to ground at the primary air pressure sensor input.
Some possible causes for this are a broken wire, corroded or
disconnected connector, or sensor failure.

11704

Primary Air Pressure

Short in primary air pressure circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees a short to +5V
at the primary air pressure sensor input. Some possible causes for
this are a pinched wire, water in a connector, or sensor failure.

11803

Secondary Air Pressure

Open in secondary air pressure circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees an open
or short to ground at the secondary air pressure sensor input.
Some possible causes for this are a broken wire, corroded or
disconnected connector, or sensor failure.

11804

Secondary Air Pressure

Short in secondary air pressure circuit

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees a short to +5V
at the secondary air pressure sensor input. Some possible causes
for this are a pinched wire, water in a connector, or sensor failure.

15802

Ignition Power

Ignition Power is in an indeterminate
state

This DTC will be recorded when the control unit sees between 33%
and 66% of battery voltage on the ignition pin. A possible cause for
this is faulty ignition sense wiring. The ignition sense wire comes
from the power distribution box to the control unit behind the cup
holder. This sense wire is also used for other control units such as
the door modules and cluster. The wiring to those control units

may be the issue.
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Diagnosing the VCAN Trunk

Try to connect to VCAN with:
2.0 Can you connect to s Engine Diagnostic software
any VCAN ECU with NO > gine Uiagnc
Service Ranger lI? ‘ e ABS Diagnostic software
| ’ e Allison Diagnostic software
YES
2.1 Turn off ignition
Check the resistance : T
between the CAN pins at 2.3.1 This ma_y |nd|catfa a
the diagnostic connector bad connehc‘tlor;. Begin
searching for:
—>
Open Load -Open/cut wires
-Loose connection/pin
A 4 -Corrosion
2.3 RESISTANCE TEST What is the
Is the resistance reading ———NO—> reading? 2.3.2 This may indicate a
60 Ohms? g failed resistor or open
circuit between the
‘ 120 Ohms—> diagnostic connector and
YES R1 or between diagnostic
connector and R2. See
L Attachment #1

2.4 Do you have

ECU power where 2.4.1 Check power

—NO—» connection back to

applicable (see
page...)

|
YES

A A

origination

A

Y

2.5.1 Check Ground

__NO> Connections back to

2.5 Do you have
continuity to all

Repair harness if any issue is
found with loo!

se or broken

ECU grounds (see Battery Negative connection
page...) Terminal Re-run diagnostics
YES

«_NO Did th

v

2.6 Alert your Field
Service Representative
Then Go to next page

Return to
service

e DTC

codes return?

YES

v

Go to Step 2.3
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Diagnosing the ACAN

(Vehicles with PACCAR MX engine)

9.0 Turn off ignition

Disconnect ECAN at the
Engine ECU. Check the
resistance between the
CAN wires on the engine
control unit

Call your Field

\ 4

9.1 RESISTANCE TEST
Is the resistance reading
120 Ohms?

YES

v

9.2 Disconnect the
connector at each device
and measure resistance
on the CAN wire.

Y

——NO—»

Go to Step 4.0 to test the engine
ECU

9.3 RESISTANCE TEST
Is the resistance reading
120 Ohms?

—NO—»,

YES

!

Go to step
4,0to test
sensors

9.3.1 This may indicate a bad
connection. Begin searching for:
-Open/cut wires
-Loose connection/pin
-Corrosion
-In line resistor may be bad

A 4

Service
Representative

A

Repair harness if any issue is

.| 9.3.1.1Re-run

found with loose or broken

. Diagnostics
connection
\ 4
Retrun to Did the DTC
. €—NO— —
service codes return?
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